beginning July 1, 2012, in accordance with the provisions of M.G.L., chapter 44, Section 
4 and to issue a note or notes therefore payable within one year in accordance with 
M.G.L., chapter 44, Section 17. 

ARTICLE 7:   Unanimous consent the Town vote to raise and appropriate, the sum of Four hundred 

eleven thousand, fifty-four dollars ($411,054.00) in conformity with M.G.L. Chapter 
32, Section 22(7) (c) (ii) of the General Laws relative to the Pension, Expense, 
Worker’s Compensation, and Military Service Funds of the Worcester Regional 
Retirement System for the fiscal year 2013 beginning July 1, 2012 through June 30,

[...]

Unanimous consent the Town vote to establish the following revolving funds, all as 

printed in the warrant:  Wetland By-law Fund, Curbside Bulk Items Fund, Upton 
Town Library Fund, Council on Aging Fund, and Recreation Commission 
Revolving Account. 

ARTICLE 9: Unanimous consent that the Town vote to borrow the sum of Three hundred nineteen 

thousand, six hundred twenty-nine dollars ($319,629.00) or any other sum to be 
provided by the Commonwealth, to be used for the construction and/or improvement 

of Town Roads, and to be reimbursed by the Commonwealth under M.G.L. Chapter 
90, for Upton’s apportionment for Fiscal Year 2013. 

ARTICLE 10: Upon motion of Ken Picard, it was moved the Town vote to appropriate Three 

million three hundred ninety-seven thousand dollars ($3,397,000.00) for the 
construction of the Well field at the third water source, located at 172 West River 
Street, and related Pumping Station, and the West River Street water main, and the 
acquisition and installation of a Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA)

[...]

current Title 7 as Title 8, as set forth in the handout entitled “Town of Upton, Text of 
Various Warrant Articles, Article 12”. 

The Moderator declared the motion carried by majority 

ARTICLE 13: Upon motion of Debra Amorelli, it was moved the Town vote to raise and 

appropriate the sum of Three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) for a 
classification and compensation plan review and update to be completed by or 
before the start of Fiscal Year 2015.  

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried by majority  

ARTICLE 14:

[...]

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried by majority 

ARTICLE 21: Upon motion of Kelly McElreath, it was moved the Town vote to transfer the sum of 
Fifty-eight thousand  dollars ($58,000.00) from the Community Preservation Fund 
Historic Resources Reserve and Three hundred forty thousand dollars ($340,000.00) 
from the Undesignated Fund Balance for a total of Three hundred ninety-eight 
thousand dollars ($398,000.00) to fund the design development, construction 
documents, and bidding phases of design for the proposed renovation and 
preservation of the historic Upton Town Hall building, and all costs incidental and 
related thereto, including but not limited to:

[...]

Unfavorable recommendation from Capital Budget 

Presentation made by Town Hall Renovation Committee, MKA Architects 

The Moderator declared the motion carried by majority 

ARTICLE 22: Upon motion of Charles Marsden, it was moved the Town vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000.00) for the revaluation to 
be performed by the Board of Assessors.    

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously 

ARTICLE 23: Upon motion of Aaron Goodale, it was moved the Town vote to transfer from Free 

Cash the sum of Forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000.00) to purchase and equip a 
pick up truck to replace Brush Truck #2 that is assigned to the Fire Department. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously 

ARTICLE 24: Upon motion of Aaron Goodale, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer from 

Free Cash the sum of Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for the installation 
of a water tank, pump and related equipment on a 1987 Western Star Truck Chassis, 
including all costs incidental and related thereto. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously